

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1735/2019

M/S. NIVARAN HERBAL (P). LTD. THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.1735 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED AND IA
No.18733/2019-STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 18733/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 31-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Affidavit of valuation and Ad-valorem court fee have been
filed.Parties may file statement of case within the stipulated
period.Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar